
Valid from 10.12.2023

B701 ➜ Cochem Endertplatz - Reichsburg V
bkr-mobility & DB Regio Bus Mitte & Scherer Reisen

Tel. 02671 6599551

On December 24th and 31st Traffic like Sunday.
Rose Monday, Shrove Tuesday, the day after Ascension Day and the 
day after Corpus Christi traffic as on holiday days.

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Monday - Friday
ed ed ed

Cochem Endertplatz E
- Reichsburg A

8.30
8.43

9.00
9.13

9.15
9.28

9.30
9.43

9.45
9.58

10.00
10.13

10.15
10.28

10.30
10.43

10.45
10.58

11.00
11.13

11.15
11.28

11.30
11.43

11.45
11.58

12.00
12.13

12.15
12.28

12.30
12.43

12.45
12.58

13.00
13.13

13.15
13.28

13.30
13.43

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11.

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Monday - Friday
ed ed ed ed ed ed ed ed

Cochem Endertplatz E
- Reichsburg A

13.45
13.58

14.00
14.13

14.15
14.28

14.30
14.43

14.45
14.58

15.00
15.13

15.15
15.28

15.30
15.43

15.45
15.58

16.00
16.13

16.15
16.28

16.30
16.43

16.45
16.58

17.00
17.13

17.15
17.28

17.30
17.43

17.45
17.58

18.00
18.13

18.15
18.28

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11.

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Monday - Friday
b b b b

ed 2 ed 2

Saturday
ed ed ed

Cochem Endertplatz E
- Reichsburg A

18.30
18.43

18.30
18.43

18.45
18.58

18.45
18.58

8.30
8.43

9.00
9.13

9.15
9.28

9.30
9.43

9.45
9.58

10.00
10.13

10.15
10.28

10.30
10.43

10.45
10.58

11.00
11.13

11.15
11.28

11.30
11.43

11.45
11.58

12.00
12.13

12.15
12.28

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11. b = only friday 2 = only from 02.11. until 23.12. (Reichsburg
Cochem)

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Saturday
ed rl ed rl

Cochem Endertplatz E
- Reichsburg A

12.30
12.43

12.45
12.58

13.00
13.13

13.15
13.28

13.30
13.43

13.45
13.58

14.00
14.13

14.15
14.28

14.30
14.43

14.45
14.58

15.00
15.13

15.15
15.28

15.30
15.43

15.45
15.58

16.00
16.13

16.15
16.28

16.30
16.43

16.30
16.43

16.45
16.58

16.45
16.58

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11.. rl = only at Advent Saturdays

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Saturday
ed rl ed rl ed 2 ed 2 ed rl ed rl rl rl rl rl rl rl

Cochem Endertplatz E
- Reichsburg A

17.00
17.13

17.00
17.13

17.15
17.28

17.15
17.28

17.30
17.43

17.30
17.43

17.45
17.58

17.45
17.58

18.00
18.13

18.00
18.13

18.15
18.28

18.15
18.28

18.30
18.43

18.45
18.58

19.00
19.13

19.15
19.28

19.30
19.43

19.45
19.58

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11. 2 = only from 02.11. until 23.12. (Reichsburg
Cochem)

rl = only at Advent Saturdays

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Sunday and public holiday
ed ed ed qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk

Cochem Endertplatz E
- Reichsburg A

8.30
8.43

9.00
9.13

9.15
9.28

9.30
9.43

9.45
9.58

10.00
10.13

10.15
10.28

10.30
10.43

10.45
10.58

11.00
11.13

11.15
11.28

11.30
11.43

11.45
11.58

12.00
12.13

12.15
12.28

12.30
12.43

12.45
12.58

13.00
13.13

13.15
13.28

13.30
13.43

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11. qk = not on  25.12.

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Sunday and pubic holiday
qk qk qk qaqk qaqk qaqk qaqk qaqk qaqk qaqk qaqk ed rk ed rk ed rk ed rk ed

Cochem Endertplatz E
- Reichsburg A

13.45
13.58

14.00
14.13

14.15
14.28

14.30
14.43

14.45
14.58

15.00
15.13

15.15
15.28

15.30
15.43

15.45
15.58

16.00
16.13

16.15
16.28

16.30
16.43

16.30
16.43

16.45
16.58

16.45
16.58

17.00
17.13

17.00
17.13

17.15
17.28

17.15
17.28

17.30
17.43

qa = not on 24.12.

qk = not on 25.12.

ed = only from 29.03. unil 01.11. rk = only at Advent Sundays, not on
24.12.

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Sunday and public holiday
rk ed rk ed rk ed rk rk rk rk rk rk rk

Cochem Endertplatz E
- Reichsburg A

17.30
17.43

17.45
17.58

17.45
17.58

18.00
18.13

18.00
18.13

18.15
18.28

18.15
18.28

18.30
18.43

18.45
18.58

19.00
19.13

19.15
19.28

19.30
19.43

19.45
19.58

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11. rk = only at Advent Sundays, not on
24.12.



Valid from 10.12.2023

B701

➜

Cochem Reichsburg - Endertplatz V
bkr-mobility & DB Regio Bus Mitte & Scherer Reisen

Tel. 02671 6599551

On December 24th and 31st Traffic like Sunday.
Rose Monday, Shrove Tuesday, the day after Ascension Day and the 
day after Corpus Christi traffic as on holiday days.

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Monday - Friday
ed ed ed

Cochem Reichsburg A
- Endertplatz E

8.48
9.03

9.18
9.33

9.33
9.48

9.48
10.03

10.03
10.18

10.18
10.33

10.33
10.48

10.48
11.03

11.03
11.18

11.18
11.33

11.33
11.48

11.48
12.03

12.03
12.18

12.18
12.33

12.33
12.48

12.48
13.03

13.03
13.18

13.18
13.33

13.33
13.48

13.48
14.03

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11.

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Monday - Friday
ed ed ed ed ed ed ed ed

Cochem Reichsburg A
- Endertplatz E

14.03
14.18

14.18
14.33

14.33
14.48

14.48
15.03

15.03
15.18

15.18
15.33

15.33
15.48

15.48
16.03

16.03
16.18

16.18
16.33

16.33
16.48

16.48
17.03

17.03
17.18

17.18
17.33

17.33
17.48

17.48
18.03

18.03
18.18

18.18
18.33

18.33
18.48

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11.

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Monday - Friday
b b b b

ed 2 ed 2

Saturday
ed ed ed

Cochem Reichsburg A
- Endertplatz E

18.48
19.03

18.48
19.03

19.03
19.18

19.03
19.18

8.48
9.03

9.18
9.33

9.33
9.48

9.48
10.03

10.03
10.18

10.18
10.33

10.33
10.48

10.48
11.03

11.03
11.18

11.18
11.33

11.33
11.48

11.48
12.03

12.03
12.18

12.18
12.33

12.33
12.48

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11. b = only friday 2 = only from 02.11. until 23.12. (Reichsburg
Cochem)

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Saturday
ed rl ed rl

Cochem Reichsburg A
- Endertplatz E

12.48
13.03

13.03
13.18

13.18
13.33

13.33
13.48

13.48
14.03

14.03
14.18

14.18
14.33

14.33
14.48

14.48
15.03

15.03
15.18

15.18
15.33

15.33
15.48

15.48
16.03

16.03
16.18

16.18
16.33

16.33
16.48

16.48
17.03

16.48
17.03

17.03
17.18

17.03
17.18

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11. rl = only at Advent Saturdays

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Samstag

ed rl ed rl ed 2 ed 2 ed rl ed rl rl rl rl rl rl rl
Cochem Reichsburg A
- Endertplatz E

17.18
17.33

17.18
17.33

17.33
17.48

17.33
17.48

17.48
18.03

17.48
18.03

18.03
18.18

18.03
18.18

18.18
18.33

18.18
18.33

18.33
18.48

18.33
18.48

18.48
19.03

19.03
19.18

19.18
19.33

19.33
19.48

19.48
20.03

20.03
20.18

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11. 2 = only from 02.11. until 23.12. (Reichsburg
Cochem)

rl = only at Advent Saturdays

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Sunday and public holiday
ed ed ed qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk qk

Cochem Reichsburg A
- Endertplatz E

8.48
9.03

9.18
9.33

9.33
9.48

9.48
10.03

10.03
10.18

10.18
10.33

10.33
10.48

10.48
11.03

11.03
11.18

11.18
11.33

11.33
11.48

11.48
12.03

12.03
12.18

12.18
12.33

12.33
12.48

12.48
13.03

13.03
13.18

13.18
13.33

13.33
13.48

13.48
14.03

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11. qk = not on 25.12.

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Sunday and pubic holiday
qk qk qk qaqk qaqk qaqk qaqk qaqk qaqk qaqk qaqk ed rk ed rk ed rk ed rk ed

Cochem Reichsburg A
- Endertplatz E

14.03
14.18

14.18
14.33

14.33
14.48

14.48
15.03

15.03
15.18

15.18
15.33

15.33
15.48

15.48
16.03

16.03
16.18

16.18
16.33

16.33
16.48

16.48
17.03

16.48
17.03

17.03
17.18

17.03
17.18

17.18
17.33

17.18
17.33

17.33
17.48

17.33
17.48

17.48
18.03

qa = not on 24.12.

qk = not on 25.12.

ed = only form 29.03. until 01.11. rk = only at Advent Sundays, not on
24.12.

Traffic restrictions 
Reference

Sunday and public holiday
rk ed rk ed rk ed rk rk rk rk rk rk rk

Cochem Reichsburg A
- Endertplatz E

17.48
18.03

18.03
18.18

18.03
18.18

18.18
18.33

18.18
18.33

18.33
18.48

18.33
18.48

18.48
19.03

19.03
19.18

19.18
19.33

19.33
19.48

19.48
20.03

20.03
20.18

ed = only from 29.03. until 01.11. rk = only at Advent Sundays, nicht am
24.12.




